COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the sixteen (16) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
June 21, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9100, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the
Twelfth Court of Appeals at Tyler, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made
in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Twelfth
Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER

©CONOOA~WNE

02-16-00221-CV
02-16-00222-CV
02-16-00223-CV
02-16-00224-CV
02-16-00225-CV
02-16-00226-CV
02-16-00229-CV
02-16-00231-CV
02-16-00258-CR
02-16-00259-CR
02-16-00260-CR
02-16-00261-CR
02-16-00262-CR
02 -16-00263-CR
02-16-00264-CR
02 -16-00265-CR

STYLE OF CASE

Thomas Florence v. Kaityln Mire, Javari

National Land Record v. PeirsonPatterson, LLP, et al.
Divine Business Enterprises, LLC v. Ablegrowth, Inc.
Thomas Oilfield Serv v. Albert Clark

Yulma Molina v. Hurricane Harbor, L.P.

Niranjan Gadekar v. Smita Zankar

James Campbell v. James Bradley Morris

TLC Hospitality, LLC v. Pillar Income Asset Mgmt., Inc.
Mitchell Jamal Anderson v. State

Isaiah Rodriguez v. State

Raan Henderson v. State

Brian Lamar Bacon v. State

Jim Brad Smith v. State

Rafael Rodriguez v. State

Anthony Wayne Johnson v. State

Darius Duane Fagan v. State

COUNTY

Wichita
Denton
Tarrant
Montague
Tarrant
Denton
Parker
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant

|, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 26, 2016, transferring
the above sixteen (16) causes from this Court to the Twelfth Court of Appeals at Tyler, Texas
as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 58.



TRANSFER ORDER
PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 26th day of July, 2016.
DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK

SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Reba Lpioak

‘\“‘\\“"“U”,”,
\)

OF 4p

wlﬂlllllu
»
b\
N
S
, N
ngppan®

QA
s
ol



