

COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the sixteen (16) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed June 21, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9100, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Twelfth Court of Appeals at Tyler, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Twelfth Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER		STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1.	02-16-00221-CV	Thomas Florence v. Kaityln Mire, Javari	Wichita
2.	02-16-00222-CV	National Land Record v. PeirsonPatterson, LLP, et al.	Denton
3.	02-16-00223-CV	Divine Business Enterprises, LLC v. Ablegrowth, Inc.	Tarrant
4.	02-16-00224-CV	Thomas Oilfield Serv v. Albert Clark	Montague
5.	02-16-00225-CV	Yulma Molina v. Hurricane Harbor, L.P.	Tarrant
6.	02-16-00226-CV	Niranjan Gadekar v. Smita Zankar	Denton
7.	02-16-00229-CV	James Campbell v. James Bradley Morris	Parker
8.	02-16-00231-CV	TLC Hospitality, LLC v. Pillar Income Asset Mgmt., Inc.	Tarrant
9.	02-16-00258-CR	Mitchell Jamal Anderson v. State	Tarrant
10.	02-16-00259-CR	Isaiah Rodriguez v. State	Tarrant
11.	02-16-00260-CR	Raan Henderson v. State	Tarrant
12.	02-16-00261-CR	Brian Lamar Bacon v. State	Tarrant
13.	02-16-00262-CR	Jim Brad Smith v. State	Tarrant
14.	02 -16-00263-CR	Rafael Rodriguez v. State	Tarrant
15.	02-16-00264-CR	Anthony Wayne Johnson v. State	Tarrant
16.	02 -16-00265-CR	Darius Duane Fagan v. State	Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 26, 2016, transferring the above sixteen (16) causes from this Court to the Twelfth Court of Appeals at Tyler, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 58.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 26th day of July, 2016.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak